CRYSTAL
OSCILLATORS
HCMOS/TTL 5V
SURFACE MOUNT
T package
T1280, T1281,
T1282, T1286,
T1288, T1289

use Tektronix Part #131-0258-00 (receptacle)
TEST CIRCUIT
HOW TO ORDER
For Part Number, put package type before model number,
and add frequency in MHz, for example:
“T” is SMD
“T” package
“3292”
is model
type
T 3292 - 50M
“50 M”
frequency
in MHz
ENVIRONMENTAL SPECIFICATIONS
Temperature — All models
Operating 0º to 70°C
Storage -55º to +125°C
Shock – 1000 Gs, 0.35 ms, 1/2 sine wave, 3 shocks in each plane
Vibration – 10-2000 Hz of .06" d.a. or 20 Gs, whichever is less
Humidity – Resistant to 85° R.H. at 85°C
MECHANICAL SPECIFICATIONS
Leak – MIL STD 883, Method 1014, condition A1
Case – Hermetically sealed package
Pads – 60 microinch of gold over nickel
Marking – Epoxy ink or laser engraved
Resistance to Solvents – MIL STD 202, Method 215
Fig. 1   T3290-14M with 50pf load
Duty Cycle is 48.2% at VDD/2
SURFACE MOUNT
T package
T1280, T1281,
T1282, T1286,
T1288, T1289
T1991, T1992,
T1998, T1999
T3290, T3291,
T3292, T3296,
T3298, T3299
T3991, T3992,
T3998, T3999
100%
0.4V
1.4V
50%
“O”
LEVEL
“I”
LEVEL
VDD –.4V
TRTF
40-60%
CMOS
40-60%
TTL
at 1.4V
WAVEFORMS
3 of 3
Unless customer-specific terms and conditions
are signed by an officer of MF Electronics, the
sale of this and all MF Electronics products are
subject to terms and conditions set forth at
SS# Rev.
T1280 A
International Sales: +1.914-712-2200  • USA Sales: +1.800.331.1236  • Fax: 914.712.2290  • www.mfelectronics.com • email:sales@mfelectronics.com
ELECTRONICS
10 Commerce Dr   •   New Rochelle NY 10801
SUNSTAR微波光电 http://www.rfoe.net/ TEL:0755-83396822 FAX:0755-83376182 E-MAIL:szss20@163.com
SUNSTAR射频通信 http://www.rfoe.net/ TEL:0755-83397033 FAX:0755-83376182 E-MAIL:szss20@163.com
SUNSTAR 商斯达实业集团是集研发、生产、工程、销售、代理经销 、技术咨询、信息服务等为